Market risk is a risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices. The
Company is exposed to market risk with respect to its investments. The Company has invested its funds in Government
securities, ordinary shares, National Investment Trust Units and close ended mutual funds resulting in risk arising from
fluctuation in the rate of interest and dividend earned thereon and the possibility of capital gains or losses arising from the
sale of these investments.

The Company minimizes such risk by having a diversified investments portfolio. In addition, the Company actively
monitors the key factors that affect investment market.

The table below summarizes the equity price risk as of December 31, 2020 and 2019 and shows the effects of a
10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end. The selected change does not reflect what could be
considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse in Company's equity investment portfolio
because of the nature of equity markets.

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments on an undiscounted
cash flow basis:

PAKISTAN REINSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Fair value
Estimated fair

value after
change in price

 Increase /
(decrease) in
shareholders

equity

Profit before tax

December 31, 2020
10% increase 3,763,248   4,139,573   267,191   376,325
10% decrease -   3,386,923   (267,191)   (376,325)

December 31, 2019
10% increase 3,865,745   4,252,320   274,468   386,575
10% decrease -   3,479,171   (274,468)   (386,575)

d) Interest/ Mark-up rate risk

Rupees in thousand

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Company invests in securities and has deposits that are subject to interest / mark-up rate risk.
Interest / mark-up rate risk to the Company is the risk of changes in market interest / mark-up rates reducing the overall
return on its interest bearing securities. The Company limits interest / mark-up rate risk by monitoring changes in interest /
mark-up rates in the currencies in which its cash and investments are denominated. The following table provides